
SUB- REPORT 12

PERIOD:AUG-2025 VIS-A-VIS  AUG-2024 AND  APR-AUG-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-AUG-2024

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16
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 LAST
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GRAM
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SAME

MONTHACTUAL PROGRAM ACTUAL
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ACTUAL
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PERIOD
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SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL

AUG-2025 AUG-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - AUG-2025APRIL 2025 - AUG-2025

CENTRAL SECTOR

NEEPCO.

135.00 223.84 252.29 88.7295.6653.46 65.56940.00 408.00 54.8678.00 51.14AGARTALA GT

291.00 540.44 660.99 81.7690.07115.82 73.991740.00 769.00 70.28141.00 104.32
KATHALGURI
CCPP

101.00 236.92 245.38 96.55103.9251.53 111.56600.00 263.00 90.0848.00 53.55
MONARCHAK
CCPP

TOTAL  NEEPCO. 527.00 3280.00 267.00 209.01 220.81 78.28 94.66 1440.00 1001.20 1158.66 69.53 86.41
NTPC Ltd.

419.33 162.60 338.38 48.0546.9631.62 36.22480.00 199.00 81.7141.00 14.85ANTA CCPP

663.36 224.98 426.13 52.8062.3732.13 25.37930.00 388.00 57.9879.00 20.04AURAIYA CCPP

829.78 264.22 534.72 49.4138.1765.40 26.001140.00 482.00 54.8296.00 24.96DADRI CCPP

431.59 134.27 215.37 62.340.000.00 57.45225.00 94.00 142.8420.00 11.49FARIDABAD CCPP

657.39 266.54 489.62 54.4448.1751.88 31.24925.00 402.00 66.3080.00 24.99GANDHAR CCPP

656.20 262.39 434.67 60.3754.7647.64 34.79900.00 373.00 70.3575.00 26.09KAWAS CCPP

359.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.)
TOTAL  NTPC
Ltd. 4017.23 4600.00 391.00 122.42 228.67 31.31 53.54 1938.00 1315.00 2438.89 67.85 53.92

ONGC

726.60 1577.76 1521.91 103.67100.10306.22 90.154100.00 1649.00 95.68340.00 306.52TRIPURA CCPP

TOTAL  ONGC 726.60 4100.00 340.00 306.52 306.22 90.15 100.10 1649.00 1577.76 1521.91 95.68 103.67
RGPPL
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FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16

% OF
 LAST
YEAR
(9/10)

% OF
PRO-
GRAM
(4/3)

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTHACTUAL PROGRAM ACTUAL

% OF
LAST
YEAR
(4/5)

% OF
PROGRAM

(9/8)
PROGRAM

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL

AUG-2025 AUG-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - AUG-2025APRIL 2025 - AUG-2025

1967.08 460.98 1151.05 40.055.63176.19 5.771945.00 840.00 54.88172.00 9.92RATNAGIRI CCPP

TOTAL  RGPPL 1967.08 1945.00 172.00 9.92 176.19 5.77 5.63 840.00 460.98 1151.05 54.88 40.05
Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR 7237.91 13925.00 1170.00 647.87 931.89 55.37 69.52 5867.00 4354.94 6270.51 74.23 69.45

Remarks:-

rep_version :-
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